
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOO BIAS Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 1P 5Y 5P 4/1/2M. Clarke 534201 10/5190

 2 LITTLE VICKI Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2C. Sciberras 537689 3/2207

 3 ZIPPING CELESTE 2 Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 535636 7/3135

 4 LANDON'S MATE Last start placegetter BAT, 18/04/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1S. Hopkins 498229 4/3195

 5 ALMOST FAMOUS Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 8P 5/3S. Simonetta 542917 2/1174

 6 KECK'S ANGLE Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 3P 5Y 4P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/5173

 7 BORROWED ANGEL Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 3P 3Y 4Y 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/3124

 8 LILAC SKY Last start placegetter BAT, 18/04/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1120

 9 BIG TOWN SHELLY Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4I. Robinson 545259 2/0114

 10 HESTON'S MATE Last start placegetter TEM, 21/04/2022, R11, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4M. Anesbury 545233 1/0104

 11 ANOTHER CADILLAC Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 539984 4/387

 12 ZIPPING COLIN Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2180

 13 ELECTRIC LADY Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2D. Ashton 537766 3/2171

 14 MIDNIGHT LALA Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 3Y 5Y 4Y 5/4W. O'Neil 529616 8/0160

 15 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 1P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0158

 16 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3L. Maney 539480 2/1153

 17 EVER HOPEFUL Weighted points score LIT, 26/03/2022, R7, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4W. O'Neil 529880 4/0144

 18 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3L. Haaring 543615 2/1144

 19 ACTIVE NUGGET Weighted points score TEM, 03/02/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 2Y 5/4A. Mathias 531171 3/0123

 20 KARINYA GAZELLE Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4J. Portelli 549418 1/0120

 21 SHELLY SWIFT Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5120

 22 SEE ME NOW Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1R. Stevenson 488594 7/5114

 23 PSYCHO FANTASY Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3D. Breust 540965 2/1111

 24 FUTURE LINK Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 2Y 5/2M. Clarke 534198 5/2111

 25 CHALKY WHITE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 4Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Anderson 539782 1/0110

 26 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0108

 27 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2107

 28 SWEET MARIE Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 521192 5/3102

 29 HARTLEY BEAU Weighted points score LIT, 26/03/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 6Y 5/4W. O'Neil 530402 2/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1102

 31 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/096

 32 TIRADORA Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/096

 33 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/793

 34 DON'T TRY ME Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/4A. Provest 546311 1/092

 35 HAY SAM Weighted points score GBN, 14/04/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1I. Bonham 499367 8/590

 36 HARTLEY HONEY Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4I. Bonham 525113 1/090

 37 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/084

 38 HARTLEY BETH Weighted points score GBN, 14/04/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/081

 39 VILLAINOUS GIRL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4W. King 537335 1/081

 40 WATER GOOD BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 534021 3/178

 41 I'M NO SLOUCH Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/075

 42 SHAM PLANE Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3L. Codd 530459 2/175

 43 NITRO BOOM Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R8, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4L. Codd 522064 1/073

 44 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Ginn 541817 1/072

 45 CHASING RALPH Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Harrison 539489 1/072

 46 ZIPLOCK Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4J. Chapman 548364 1/063

 47 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8Y 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 LITTLE VICKI Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2C. Sciberras 537689 3/2207

 2 ZIPPING CELESTE 2 Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 535636 7/3135

 3 LANDON'S MATE Last start placegetter BAT, 18/04/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1S. Hopkins 498229 4/3195

 4 ALMOST FAMOUS Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 8P 5/3S. Simonetta 542917 2/1174

 5 KECK'S ANGLE Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 3P 5Y 4P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/5173

 6 BORROWED ANGEL Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 3P 3Y 4Y 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/3124

 7 LILAC SKY Last start placegetter BAT, 18/04/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1120

 8 BIG TOWN SHELLY Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4I. Robinson 545259 2/0114

 9 HESTON'S MATE Last start placegetter TEM, 21/04/2022, R11, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4M. Anesbury 545233 1/0104

 10 ANOTHER CADILLAC Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 539984 4/387

 11 ZIPPING COLIN Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2180

 12 ELECTRIC LADY Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2D. Ashton 537766 3/2171

 13 MIDNIGHT LALA Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 3Y 5Y 4Y 5/4W. O'Neil 529616 8/0160

 14 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 1P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0158

 15 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3L. Maney 539480 2/1153

 16 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3L. Haaring 543615 2/1144

 17 EVER HOPEFUL Weighted points score LIT, 26/03/2022, R7, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4W. O'Neil 529880 4/0144

 18 ACTIVE NUGGET Weighted points score TEM, 03/02/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 2Y 5/4A. Mathias 531171 3/0123

 19 KARINYA GAZELLE Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4J. Portelli 549418 1/0120

 20 SHELLY SWIFT Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5120

 21 SEE ME NOW Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1R. Stevenson 488594 7/5114

 22 FUTURE LINK Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 2Y 5/2M. Clarke 534198 5/2111

 23 PSYCHO FANTASY Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3D. Breust 540965 2/1111

 24 CHALKY WHITE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 4Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Anderson 539782 1/0110

 25 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0108

 26 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2107

 27 SWEET MARIE Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 521192 5/3102

 28 HARTLEY BEAU Weighted points score LIT, 26/03/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 6Y 5/4W. O'Neil 530402 2/0102

 29 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1102

 30 TIRADORA Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/096

 31 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/793

 33 DON'T TRY ME Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/4A. Provest 546311 1/092

 34 HARTLEY HONEY Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4I. Bonham 525113 1/090

 35 HAY SAM Weighted points score GBN, 14/04/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1I. Bonham 499367 8/590

 36 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/084

 37 VILLAINOUS GIRL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4W. King 537335 1/081

 38 HARTLEY BETH Weighted points score GBN, 14/04/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/081

 39 WATER GOOD BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 534021 3/178

 40 SHAM PLANE Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3L. Codd 530459 2/175

 41 I'M NO SLOUCH Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/075

 42 NITRO BOOM Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R8, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4L. Codd 522064 1/073

 43 CHASING RALPH Weighted points score DUB, 14/04/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Harrison 539489 1/072

 44 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Ginn 541817 1/072

 45 ZIPLOCK Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4J. Chapman 548364 1/063

 46 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8Y 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 INDIGO Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 546095 6/1207

 2 PEA BOW 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1195

 3 FARMOR BANGS 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Chaker 530151 3/2189

 4 KEEPING SECRETS Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0186

 5 JOJO MCGRAW Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 6P 5/1A. Provest 532447 5/4153

 6 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0144

 7 RUN HOME JACK Last start Provincial winner DUB, 14/04/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 5/4P. Britt 545352 5/0198

 8 ZIPPING CELESTE 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 535636 7/3135

 9 TIN MAN Last start Country winner YNG, 16/04/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6P 2P 5/4D. Ashton 531341 3/0139

 10 ASTON MASTER Dropping in grade BAT, 11/04/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1D. Breust 527177 9/2186

 11 KLOUS Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3D. Breust 544884 2/1192

 12 SLINGSHOT AGNES Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 6P 5/4D. Sultana 547601 1/0165

 13 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4T. Anderson 539895 6/0162

 14 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R7, Y 5Y 5Y 6P 5/4J. Hall 526055 8/0139

 15 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R12, M 7M 6M 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2135

 16 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R11, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/2131

 17 WINLOCK MOMENT Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R5, P 6P (FEL)P 5P 5/4A. Provest 535617 4/0126

 18 QUARTER TWO Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4D. Sultana 540608 1/0123

 19 SIPPY SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R7, Y 6Y 7P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526058 5/2113

 20 WE FIX PIPES Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2A. Provest 532448 3/293

 21 SLY DUNBAR 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 542918 5/087

 22 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4W. King 521967 3/084

 23 VILLAINOUS GIRL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4W. King 537335 1/081

 24 HARD GAME Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6P 8P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 SHE'S A MAGICIAN Last start placegetter GBN, 22/04/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 6P M/1J. Chapman 541235 0/0126

 2 HADID Last start placegetter BAT, 18/04/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 537685 0/0100

 3 MACKLIN Last start placegetter BAT, 28/03/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 540176 0/082

 4 BIG TOWN JOHNNY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 25/04/2022, R1, P

GBN, 22/04/2022, R2, P

BAT, 18/04/2022, R2, P

2P 2P 3P M/1I. Robinson 545258 0/0112

 5 BLACK COUNTESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/02/2022, R3, P 4Y (BDN)P 2P M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0130

 6 KARINYA KELLINA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 15/03/2022, R3, P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549416 0/0117

 7 BOW THAI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 2Y 5P 6P M/1S. Albon 532706 0/0102

 8 ALITA WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 548196 0/00

 9 METAVERSE WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 548197 0/00

 10 DETROIT CITY First start M/1T. Anderson 539887 0/00

 11 ZIPPING EVEREST Weighted points score WPK, 27/04/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 544688 0/071

 12 COMMANDING CHIEF 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/056

 13 BLACK OWL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 5Y M/1L. Codd 531210 0/056

 14 WILL TRAVEL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/04/2022, R1, P 7P 4Y 4P M/1D. Breust 542230 0/052

 15 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 5Y M/1J. Hall 526049 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score WPK, 27/04/2022, R5, P 5P 3C 1C 1/1D. Sultana 524918 18/8306

 2 SENOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R6, Y 7Y 5Y 4P 2/1/2J. Hall 526061 14/3154

 3 FALCON FLY Last start winner GBN, 22/04/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2P. Steedman 539378 10/3279

 4 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 3/1/1R. Stevenson 532624 11/5213

 5 MONKEY TAIL 2 Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2D. Wort 540574 6/4204

 6 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 5P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 532845 10/1165

 7 PINK LEMONADE Weighted points score TEM, 21/04/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/2T. Nieuwendyk 532507 6/4147
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 1 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2D. Sultana 540610 3/2222

 2 PEA BOW 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1195

 3 FARMOR BANGS 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Chaker 530151 3/2189

 4 LOADS OF PROMISE Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4L. Absalom 548793 3/0168

 5 MOTOR CITY DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4T. Anderson 539889 1/0136

 6 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4S. Kirby 523141 3/0132

 7 TESTIMONY Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R7, P 6P 5Y 2P 5/3S. Thornton 524429 3/1107

 8 PENNY'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4W. King 521967 3/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P 2 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FARMOR ROWDY Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 2/1/2P. Chaker 530150 8/6312
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 02 May 2022

P M 307 NONE
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 1 ALMOST PERSUADED Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R2, P 3P 3Y 2Y M/1M. Clarke 550762 0/0134

 2 KARINYA KELLINA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 15/03/2022, R3, P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549416 0/0117

 3 BIG TOWN JOHNNY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1I. Robinson 545258 0/0112

 4 HARTLEY ZIN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R1, Y

LIT, 26/03/2022, R1, Y

2Y 2Y 4Y M/1W. O'Neil 531653 0/0138

 5 WILL TRAVEL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 22/04/2022, R1, P 7P 4Y 4P M/1D. Breust 542230 0/052

 6 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 16/01/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 8P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/027
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 1 MONKEY TAIL 1 Last start winner BAT, 25/04/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2D. Wort 540574 6/4204

 2 TRADIE'S MATE Last start placegetter BAT, 04/02/2022, R7, P 3P 5M 3M 4/1/1S. Kirby 496769 7/4196
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 1 FREE ROAD Last start placegetter BAT, 25/04/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/1154

 2 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score WPK, 27/04/2022, R7, M 5M 2P 2C 5/1A. Provest 520497 14/4254

 3 SLY DUNBAR 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 542918 5/087
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P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COMMANDING CHIEF 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/056

 2 BLACK OWL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 5Y M/1L. Codd 531210 0/056
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